

7/6/92

RECEIVED

JUL 6 2 52 PM '92

SUPREME COURT
CLERK'S OFFICE

DIAMOND SHAMROCK CHEMICALS COMPANY,
Plaintiff-Petitioner,

v.

AETNA CASUALTY & SURETY COMPANY,
et al.,

Defendants-Respondents.

: SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY

: DOCKET NO. 35,462

: Civil Action

: ON PETITION FOR CERTIFICATION
: FROM THE FINAL JUDGMENT OF
: NEW JERSEY SUPERIOR COURT,
: APPELLATE DIVISION

: Sat Below:
: Superior Court, Appellate
: Division
: Judges Baime, Antell and
: Long, J.A.D.

PETITION FOR CERTIFICATION
OF DIAMOND SHAMROCK CHEMICALS COMPANY

PITNEY, HARDIN, KIPP & SZUCH
200 Campus Drive
Florham Park, New Jersey 07932
(201)966-6300
Attorneys for Petitioner
Diamond Shamrock Chemicals
Company

Of Counsel:

Thorn Rosenthal
Michael P. Tierney
Cahill Gordon & Reindel
80 Pine Street
New York, New York 10005

OFFICE COPY

	DATE	INITIAL
By Hand		
By Mail	7-6-92	
Filed	7-6-92	
Received		
Delivered	7-14-92	AM
Delivered	7-14-92	
In Charge	7/15	TAC

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
I. <u>STATEMENT OF THE MATTER INVOLVED</u>	1
II. <u>QUESTIONS PRESENTED</u>	7
III. <u>REASONS WHY CERTIFICATION SHOULD BE GRANTED</u>	9
1. This appeal presents issues of general public importance that have not been decided but should be settled by this Court	9
2. This appeal presents questions similar to ones presented by another appeal now before this Court	11
3. The Appellate Division's decision is in direct conflict with decisions of this Court and of other panels of the Appellate Division	12
IV. <u>THIS APPEAL CALLS FOR AN EXERCISE OF THE SUPREME COURT'S SUPERVISION OF THE APPELLATE COURTS</u>	15
V. <u>ERRORS COMPLAINED OF AND COMMENTS ON THE APPELLATE DIVISION'S DECISION</u>	16
CONCLUSION	20
CERTIFICATION	20
APPENDIX (BOUND SEPARATELY)	

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASE LAW:

Allstate Insurance Co. v. Schmitt, 238 N.J. Super. 619 (App.Div.),
certif. denied, 122 N.J. 395 (1990)10

Ambassador Insurance Co. v. Montes, 76 N.J. 477 (1978)10

Atlantic Employers Insurance Co. v. Tots & Toddlers Pre-School Day
Care Center, Inc., 239 N.J. Super. 276 (App.Div.), certif. denied,
122 N.J. 147 (1990)10

B.F. Goodrich Co. v. Murtha, 958 F.2d 1192 (2d Cir. 1992)3n.

Ellmex Construction Co. v. Republic Insurance Co., 202 N.J. Super.
195 (App.Div. 1985), certif. denied, 103 N.J. 453 (1986).....13

Leimgruber v. Claridge Associates, Ltd., 73 N.J. 450 (1977)15

Meshinsky v. Nichols Yacht Sales, Inc., 110 N.J. 464 (1988)14

Morton International, Inc. v. General Accident Insurance Co., Dkt.
No. A-895-89T1, Slip Op. (App.Div. October 2, 1991), certif. granted,
127 N.J. 563 (March 2, 1992)10-13,18

Prudential Property & Casualty Insurance Co. v. Karlinski, 251 N.J.
Super. 457 (App.Div. 1991)10,12,16,18

Rova Farms Resort, Inc. v. Investors Insurance Co., 65 N.J. 474,
(1974)15

SL Industries v. American Motorists Insurance Co., 248 N.J. Super.
458 (App.Div.), aff'd as mod., slip op. (June 17, 1992)10,12-13

State v. Whitaker, 79 N.J. 503 (1979)15

Uniroyal, Inc. v. Home Insurance Co., 707 F. Supp. 1368 (E.D.N.Y.
1988).....4,5,19

RULES OF EVIDENCE:

Evid. R.4616
